
Programme 2019 
Meetings held at Northwood Green Social Hall, GL 14 1NB, at 7.30 
pm unless otherwise stated. Enquiries: contact Sue Stephens 
01452 760773 

Visitors welcome to any meetings, cost £3 

Thursday 10 January Gardening for bees    by Alan Wells 

Thursday 7 February David Austin – A new kind of rose 

     by Mervyn Reed 

Thursday 7 March  So you think you know Gladiolus 

     by Gill Hazell 

2 pm Sunday 24 March Visit to The Old Corn Mill, Aston Crews, 
     Ross-on-Wye, Herefordshire, HR9 7LW 

Thursday 4 April  Green Manures, Catch Crops and Cover  
           Crops  
     by Lois Philipps 

7 pm Thursday 2 May Plant Sale, Open Evening with talk   
     Finding the Angle at Chelsea 

     by Mandy Bradshaw  

7 pm Thursday 6 June Social Evening in a member’s garden 



7pm Thursday 20 June Summer Evening Garden Visit to    
     Chestnut Farm, The Slad, Popes Hill, 
 
 Saturday 13 July         Coach trip to Powis Castle and Garden, 
     Welsh Pool 

Thursday 5 September Going for Gold by Chris & Carol Wheeler 

Thursday 3 October         The curious history of vegetables 
            by Bill Laws  

Thursday 14 November The Isles of Scilly 
     by Alan Clarke ( and AGM) 

Thursday 12 December  Christmas Party with a gardening theme 


